

20.10.2016

PC-80/16

Present: Counsel for petitioner.

Counsel for respondent No. 4.

Respondent No. 2 is not served yet. Be served on taking steps.

An application U/s 151 CPC is on record whereby the respondent no. 4 wants to withdraw his no objection given earlier. The same has not been objected to by counsel for petitioner subject to just exceptions. Accordingly, the application stands allowed subject to cost of Rs. 5000/- payable in legal aid as requested by counsel for petitioner. The respondent No. 4 is allowed to contest the present petition.

Be put up for filing of objections by respondent No. 4 and service of respondent No. 2 for 05.12.2016. Process Server may be accompanied for service of respondent No. 2.

(Ajay Goel)

ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/20.10.2016