

PC No. 80/16

17.02.2018

Present: Petitioner in person.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 4.

Matter has been fixed for service of respondent no. 2.

As per report of summons, respondent no. 2 was served.

However, summons were personally taken by the petitioner instead of accompanying the process server. He himself seems to have served the summons for which he was not authorized.

Respondent no. 2 be summoned again on PF / RC.

Process be given dasti as requested.

Put up on 26.04.2018.

(Neeraj Gaur)  
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/17.02.2018