

26-04-2018

Present: Petitioner with counsel.

None for respondents.

The delivery report with respect to R-4 filed.

On earlier occasion also R-2 was served thorough his wife and affidavit of the petitioner in support of the service was also filed. I deem the service to be good. R-2 may file objections, if any, within 30 days, with advance copy.

Put up for filing of replication, if any, admission-denial and issues on 16-7-18.

(NEERAJ GAUR)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini
Delhi/26-04-2018