

Sushil Kumar Vs. State & Anr.
PC No. 80/16

16.07.2018

Present: Petitioner with Id. Counsel Sh. Abhay Singh.

Sh. V.K. Rana, proxy counsel for R-4.

Despite opportunities, R-2 has neither filed any objections nor opted to appear. Hence, R-2 is proceeded ex-parte. Objections have been preferred by R-4.

Pleadings are complete. On the basis of pleadings, following issues are framed :-

1. Whether Smt. Prem Lata executed a Will dated 28.01.10?OPP
2. Whether the said Will was executed by Smt. Prem Lata as per law in sound disposing mind ? OPP
3. Whether the petitioner is entitled to the grant of letter of administration as prayed for ? OPP
4. Relief.

No other issue arise or pressed for. The matter is fixed for PE on 17.11.2018. Petitioner is directed to supply advance copy of affidavit to other side.

(Neeraj Gaur)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/16.07.2018