

20-01-2020

Present: Petitioner alongwith counsel Sh. Abhay Singh.

Proxy counsel for R-4.

Counsel for petitioner submits that PW-2 Sh. Narender Bansal is present for his examination. Proxy counsel for R-4 seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is busy in Hon'ble Delhi High Court. This is no ground for adjournment. Hence, request declined.

PW-2 examined and discharged.

As requested, one last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to lead remaining evidence.

Put up for remaining PE on 07-04-2020.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)

ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/20-01-2020