

PC – 80/16

16.112021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Abhay Singh, counsel for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of petitioner on the ground that he is to examine other witnesses and list of witness is already on record. Official witness be summoned from the list.

Diet money be paid on the spot.

Put up for PE on 11.01.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/16.112021