

PC 80/16  
SUSHIL KUMAR  
Vs.  
STATE ORS.

04.05.2022

Present: Sh. Abhay Singh, counsel for petitioner.

It is submitted by counsel for the petitioner that he has to move an application to summon the witnesses.

Heard.

On request, adjourned for 18.07.2022.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/04.05.2022