

PC 80/16
SUSHIL KUMAR
Vs.
STATE ORS.

18.07.2022

Present: Petitioner in person.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the petitioner on
the ground that petitioner is not feeling well.

Heard. Allowed.

Be put up on 26.09.2022 for further proceedings.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/18.07.2022