

26.09.2022

Present: None for petitioner.
Record perused.

In spite of repeated calls and pass over none is present for applicant. It is already 1.15 PM.

Issue court notice to the applicant, returnable on 04.02.2023.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/26.09.2022