

PC - 80/16
Sushil Kumar Vs. State Ors.

31.05.2023

Present: Petitioner in person.
None for respondents.
Heard. Perused.
Case is today fixed for PE.
Petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that his
counsel is not well.
Same is granted.
Now to come up on 07.12.2023 for PE.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/31.05.2023