

PC 80/16  
SUSHIL KUMAR VS. STATE ORS.

17.08.2024

Present: Proxy counsel for petitioner with petitioner.  
None for respondents.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for final arguments.

Proxy counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment on  
the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 21.12.2024 for final arguments.

(Deepak Dabas)  
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/17.08.2024