

PC 52/2015 80/16
Sushil Kumar Vs. State Ors.

19.03.2025

Present: Petitioner in person.

None for respondents.

Heard. Perused.

Petitioner seeks passover on the ground that his
counsel is busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Same is not possible today.

Now to come up on 24.05.2025 for purpose fixed.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 19.03.2025