

25 PC 52/2015 80/16 SUSHIL KUMAR Vs. STATE ORS.

31.01.2026

Present : Sh. Abhay Singh, Counsel for the petitioner.
None for R-1/State.
R-2 and R-4 are exparte.
R-3 and R-5 have already given the NOC.

To come up for final arguments on **16.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 31.01.2026