

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Abhay Singh, Counsel for the petitioner with
petitioner in person.
None for R-1/State.
R-2 and R-4 are already exparte.
R-3 and R-5 have already given the NOC.

Final arguments heard.

Vide separate judgement, the present petition is
allowed and disposed off.

File be consigned to record room after necessary
compliance.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 16.03.2026(jd)